INDIAN PLUMBING ASSOCIATION

416, DLF Prime Towers, F- 79 & 80, Okhla Phase - I, New Delhi - 110020

★ +91-11- 49863152 - 53 ★ hq@indianplumbing.org



Redefining Plumbing Standards

January 04, 2021

Ar. Sheetal Vasant Chogule Asst. Professor M.V.P.S College of Architecture Udhoji Maratha Boarding Campus, Off Gangapur Road,

Nashik - 422 002. Maharashtra.

Mob: +919823010920

Email: cansnashik@mvp.edu.in

Subject: Indian Plumbing Association - Institutional Membership No. I - 051

Dear Mr. Chogule,

Indian Plumbing Association is pleased to welcome your institute as an Institutional Member enrolled through Nashik Chapter.

IPA anticipate your co operation and support for promoting Good Plumbing Practices for Better Health and Hygiene. Please visit IPA website to keep an update on the IPA organisation and its activities.

As a Membership privilege one copy of Uniform Illustrated Plumbing Code – India will be sent and the monthly magazine Indian Plumbing Today (IPT) will be mailed to recovered.

IPA invites your suggestions and innovative ideas related to the field of Plumbing. Being Institutional Member, you are one of the important resource to bring about a change in the Plumbing vocation in the country.

Please remember to refer your membership number I - 051 in all correspondences and keep us updated with any change in the postal address/contact numbers.

We acknowledge membership fee of Rs.12,390/- dated 05-11-2020. Please find attached herewith official receipt No. 4202 dated 22-12-2020 with Invoice No.IPA/MEM/073/2021 dated 22-12-2020.

You can contact us at hq@indianplumbing.org or nashik@indianplumbing.org for any query.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

For Indian Plumbing Association

P V Bhima Rao **Executive Secretary**

Encl: Payment Receipt/ Invoice

Cc: Mr. Milind Shete - Chairman IPA Nashik









